Table J.1(b)

Amounts paid to law firms or consultants in respect of legal services, 2019

Month Hassans TSN Peter Caruana & Co Ken Sasaki Bulpe
Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements

January £254,525.00 £2,492.00 - - £3,087.00 - -
February £5,385.00 - £14,587.50 £10.00 - £4,589.64 £963.82
March £112,425.00 £150.00 £7,572.00 £3,472.50 £56,609.00 - -
April £43,845.00 £2,435.95 £19,676.00 £25.00 - - -
May £18,279.00 £702.00 - - - - -
June £213,059.35 £354.00 - - £20,782.50 - -
July £14,140.00 £2,525.25 £3,972.00 - £5,712.00 - -
August £2,500.00 - - - - - -
September £11,635.00 - - - - - -
October £9,620.00 - - - - - -
November £2,500.00 - £125,172.50 £22,329.15 - - -
December £8,510.00 £29,607.87 - - £3,500.00 - -
Month Hill Dickinson LLP Charles A Gomez & Co Ltd Sheridans Cleary Gottlieb & Steen

Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements
January - - £2,284.00 - - - -
February - - - - - - -
March £3,500.00 £2,000.00 £2,053.00 £130.00 - - -
April - - £1,833.00 £60.00 - - -
May £500.00 - £1,458.00 £105.00 £10,000.00 - -
June - - - - - - -
July - - £5,734.00 - - £17,471.98 £50.65
August - - - - - - -
September - - - - - - -
October - - £45,123.00 £404.54 - - -
November - - £4,510.00 £210.00 - - -
December - - £23,577.50 £105.00 - - -
Month Allen & Overy Isolas Mr F Vinet Spring Law

Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements
January £4,775.94 £8.77 £45,508.00 £532.62 - - -
February - - £38,192.00 £295.90 - - -
March £9,927.86 £204.32 £44,651.00 £736.07 £10,000.00 £400.00 -
April - - £5,000.00 - - - -
May £8,610.64 £121.57 £5,000.00 - - - -
June £5,550.81 £576.97 £5,000.00 - £10,000.00 £390.00 -
July - - £42,380.00 £628.96 - - -
August - - - - £10,000.00 - -
September - - £10,945.00 £15.00 - - -
October £1,112.49 - £16,286.00 £169.29 - £546.00 -
November - - £20,022.00 £224.83 - - -
December - - £6,680.00 £25.20 £10,000.00 - -
Month DWF Germany Nuiez & Co Verralls Barristers & Solicitors Andrew Haynes Law Account

Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements
January - - - - £2,000.00 - -
February - - - - - - -
March - - - - £2,520.00 - -
April - - - - - - -
May - - - - £4,924.00 £16,000.00 -
June - - - - - - -
July £5,057.68 - £520.00 £12.00 - - -
August - - - - £1,620.00 - -
September - - - - £1,000.00 - -
October - - - - - - -
November - - - - - - -

December




Month

Blackstone Chambers

PWC

Sidley Austin LLP

Legacy Productions Ltd

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

£26,160.00

£5,632.00

Month

Jamie Trinidad

Attias & Levy

Ellul & Co

CruzLaw LLP

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

£20,000.00

£26,935.98

£480.00
£23,544.68
£8,578.15
£33,296.00

£11,735.00

£1,625.00

£10.00
£698.56
£1,361.30
£500.45

£382.69

£4,410.00

£22,060.00
£1,240.00

Month

Hassans Sotogrande SL

Amber Turner T/A Amber Law

Andrew Borrowdale

Asger Petersen

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

£15,477.37

£3,936.83

£14,626.67

£32,746.67

£10,500.00

£25.00

£742.37

£584.06
£1,556.69
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