Month —	Hassans		TSN		Peter Caruana & Co		Ken Sasaki Bulpe	
Worth —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	£254,525.00	£2,492.00	-	-	£3,087.00	-	-	-
February	£5,385.00	-	£14,587.50	£10.00	-	-	£4,589.64	£963.82
March	£112,425.00	£150.00	£7,572.00	£3,472.50	£56,609.00	-	-	-
April	£43,845.00	£2,435.95	£19,676.00	£25.00	-	-	-	-
May	£18,279.00	£702.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	£213,059.35	£354.00	-	-	£20,782.50	-	-	-
July	£14,140.00	£2,525.25	£3,972.00	-	£5,712.00	-	-	-
August	£2,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
September	£11,635.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
October	£9,620.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	£2,500.00	-	£125,172.50	£22,329.15	-	-	-	-
December	£8,510.00	£29,607.87	-	- -	£3,500.00	-	-	-

Month	Hill Dickins	on LLP	Charles A Gome	ez & Co Ltd	Sherida	Sheridans		b & Steen
Month —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	-	-	£2,284.00	-	-	-	-	
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
March	£3,500.00	£2,000.00	£2,053.00	£130.00	-	-	-	
April	-	-	£1,833.00	£60.00	-	-	-	
May	£500.00	-	£1,458.00	£105.00	£10,000.00	-	-	
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
July	-	-	£5,734.00	-	-	-	£17,471.98	£50.65
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
October	-	-	£45,123.00	£404.54	-	-	-	
November	-	-	£4,510.00	£210.00	-	-	-	
December	-	-	£23,577.50	£105.00	-	-	-	-

Month —	Allen & O	Overy	Isola	s	Mr F Vi	net	Spring	Law
	Legal Fees	Disbursements						
January	£4,775.94	£8.77	£45,508.00	£532.62	-	-	-	
February	-	-	£38,192.00	£295.90	-	-	-	
March	£9,927.86	£204.32	£44,651.00	£736.07	£10,000.00	-	£400.00	
April	-	-	£5,000.00	-	-	-	-	
May	£8,610.64	£121.57	£5,000.00	-	-	-	-	
lune	£5,550.81	£576.97	£5,000.00	-	£10,000.00	-	£390.00	
July	-	-	£42,380.00	£628.96	-	-	-	
August	-	-	-	-	£10,000.00	-	-	
September	-	-	£10,945.00	£15.00	-	-	-	
October	£1,112.49	-	£16,286.00	£169.29	-	-	£546.00	
November	-	-	£20,022.00	£224.83	-	-	-	
December	-	-	£6,680.00	£25.20	£10,000.00	-	-	

Month	DWF Germany		Nuñez & Co		Verralls Barristers & Solicitors		Andrew Haynes Law Account	
Month —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	-	-	-	-	£2,000.00	-	-	
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
March	-	-	-	-	£2,520.00	-	-	
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
May	-	-	-	-	£4,924.00	-	£16,000.00	
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
July	£5,057.68	-	£520.00	£12.00	-	-	-	
August	-	-	-	-	£1,620.00	-	-	
September	-	-	-	-	£1,000.00	-	-	
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
December	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

Month	Blackstone Ch	ambers	PWC		Sidley Aus	itin LLP	Legacy Productions Ltd	
Month —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
March	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
April	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
August	-	-	-	-	£5,632.00	-		-
September	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
October	£26,160.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December	-	-	-	-	-	-	,	-

Month —	Jamie Tr	inidad	Attias &	Levy	Ellul	Ellul & Co		/ LLP
Wionth —	Legal Fees	Disbursements						
January	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
February	-	-	£26,935.98	£1,625.00	-	-	-	-
March	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	£4,410.00	-
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	£480.00	£10.00	-	-	-	-
August	-	-	£23,544.68	£698.56	-	-	-	-
September	-	-	£8,578.15	£1,361.30	-	-	-	-
October	-	£20,000.00	£33,296.00	£500.45	-	-	£22,060.00	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	£1,240.00	-
December	-	-	£11,735.00	£382.69	-	-	-	-

Month —	Hassans Sotogrande SL		Amber Turner T/A Amber Law		Andrew Borrowdale		Asger Petersen	
	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	-	-	-	-	£10,500.00	£25.00	£742.37	
February	£15,477.37	£3,936.83	-	-	-	-	-	
March	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	£584.06	
May	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
September	-	-	£14,626.67	£25.00	-	-	-	
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	£1,556.69	
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
December	-	-	£32,746.67	£25.00	-	-	-	

Updated 16 March 2020

Source: Government Law Offices